		¥
₩		
	30000485	4053-
	<u>_02/01/02</u> *****70.0	0102302 0 *****70 
endment	() Merger	
	() Mark	
-	() Other () Change of RA	<u></u>
itious Name	() UCC	·
If Problem	() After 4:30	
1 Wait	(x) Pick Up	
2/1/02	Order#: 5095575	
	Ref#:	
948556 11 04197 01 0049774 140 14744 145 21716	17-1 "( T) )-+ v	
	endment solution/Withdrawal nstatement nual Report ne Registration titious Name otocopies I If Problem 1 Wait 2/1/02	solution/Withdrawal () Mark nstatement nual Report () Other ne Registration () Change of RA titious Name () UCC tocopies () CUS 1 If Problem () After 4:30 1 Wait (x) Pick Up 2/1/02 Order#: 5095575 Ref#:

---\_\_\_



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 5, 2002

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: DAVID & DIANNA HOPKINS, P.A. Ref. Number: W0200003355

We have received your document for DAVID & DIANNA HOPKINS, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist New Filing Section

Wom: Ashley Michell

Letter Number: 302A00007021

Alcase refile + Backdate Gecordingly, Hanks.' 217/02 Asty M.

JAN-25-2002 14:45

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:

David & Dianna Hopkins, P.A.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1920 S.W. 67th Terrace, Plantation, FL 33317

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage in any and all lawful acts or activities permitted by law , to include acquisition and management of real estate.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es): President: David Hopkins 1920 S.W. 67th Terrace

Piantation, FL 33314

Vice Pres./Sec./Treas.: Dianna Hopkins 1920 S.W. 67th Terrace Plantation, FL 33314

#### REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

David Hopkins

1920 S.W. 67th Terrace, Plantation, FL 33317

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incomporator is:

**David Hopkins** 

1920 S.W. 67th Terrace, Plantation, FL 33317

### 

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

C T Corporation System
By:
Signature/Registered Agent DAVID HOPKINS
Signature/Incorporator DAVID HOPKINS
DAVID HOPKINS



P.03/03

1/26/02 Date 1/26/2